
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
 

LOK SABHA 
STARRED QUESTION NO. 120 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2023 
 

OPERATIONAL MSMEs IN RAJASTHAN 
 
*120.   SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA: 
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) working/functional in 
Banswara-Dungarpur of Rajasthan at present; 
 
(b) whether these enterprises are not getting the benefit of schemes of the Government; 
 
(c) if so, the details thereof; and 
 
(d) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI NARAYAN RANE) 

 
(a) to (d):  A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

  



 
 
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (d) OF THE LOK SABHA 
STARRED QUESTION No. *120 FOR ANSWER ON 27.07.2023 
 
(a):  There are 14,749 MSMEs in district Banswara and 12,745 MSMEs in district Dungarpur  
of Rajasthan which are working/functional and have been registered/classified, as per the Udyam 
Registration portal, since inception on 01.07.2020 till 21.07.2023.  
 
(b) to (d):   The Central Government supplements the efforts of the State/UT Governments 
through various schemes, programmes and policy initiatives for overall development and 
promotion of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in the country including in 
districts Banswara and Dungarpur of Rajasthan. Schemes of the Ministry of MSME are Central 
Sector Schemes, where funds are not allocated State/UT-wise.  
 

The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises implements various schemes for 
the benefit of MSME sector across the country including districts Banswara and Dungarpur 
of Rajasthan in the areas of credit support, formalization, technological assistance, 
infrastructure development, skill development and training and market assistance to MSMEs. 
The schemes/programmes inter alia include Prime Minister’s Employment Generation 
Programme (PMEGP), Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGTMSE), 
Micro and Small Enterprises-Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP), Entrepreneurship 
Skill Development Programme (ESDP), Procurement and Marketing Support Scheme (PMS) 
and National SC/ST Hub (NSSH). Details of enterprises benefitted under the major schemes of 
the Ministry in districts Banswara and Dungarpur of Rajasthan are as follows. 

 
(i) Under the ‘Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme’ (PMEGP), from FY 

2020-21 to FY 2022-23, 198 units have been assisted in district Banswara with margin 
money disbursement of Rs. 442.38 lakh and 130 units have been assisted in district 
Dungarpur with margin money disbursement of Rs. 408.97 lakh. 

(ii) Under the ‘Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises’ (CGTMSE), 
from FY 2020-21 to FY 2022-23, 2,317 guarantees amounting to Rs. 68.93 crore have 
been approved in district Banswara and 1,749 guarantees amounting to Rs. 48.59 crore 
have been approved in district Dungarpur. 

(iii) Under the ‘Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme’ (ECLGS), since inception in 
May, 2020 up to 31.03.2023, 47,263 guarantees amounting to Rs. 88.29 crore have been 
approved in district Banswara and 35,224 guarantees amounting to Rs. 67.71 crore have 
been approved in district Dungarpur. 
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